Shankarraman Sriraman
Place : Kuala Lumpur Vaidyanathan Vaidyanathan
Date : 27.07.2011 Director Director

44

Quintegra Solutions (M) Sdn. Bhd.
BALANCE SHEET AS AT

Note 31.03.2011 31.03.2010
RM RM

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS 6 1 1,456

CURRENT ASSETS

Trade receivables 132,321 16,913

Other receivables, deposits
and prepayments 9,120 61,411

Amount due from holding company 7 1,572,905 1,564,773

Cash and bak balances 1,242 770

1,715,588 1,643,867

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other payables and accruals 17,646 11,023
Amount due to a Related
Company 8 1,097,253 1,030,190
Bank Overdraft 5,214

1,114,899 1,046,427

NET CURRENT ASSETS 600,689 597,440

600,690 598,896
Financy by:
SHARE CAPITAL 9 621,725 621,725
ACCUMULATED LOSSES (21,035) (22,829)
SHAREHOLDER’S FUNDS 600,690 598,896

INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
Note 31.03.2011 31.03.2010

RM RM

REVENUE 411,621 253,146

Add: Other Income 9,000 –

420,621 253,146

Less: Administrative Expenses (418,827) (629,352)

PROFIT/(LOSS) Before Taxation 10 1,794 (376,206)

TAXATION 11 – –

PROFIT/(LOSS) After Taxation 1,794 (376,206)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31.03.2011

(RM)
Share Retained profit/

Capital (Accumulated
Losses) Total

Balance at 1st April 2009 621,725 353,377 975,102

Loss for the year – (376,206) (376,206)

Balance at 31st March 2010 621,725 (22,829) 598,896

Profit for the year – 1,794 1,794

Balance at 31 March 2011 621,725 (21,035) 600,690

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31.03.2011 31.03.2010
RM RM

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES

Profit/(Loss) before taxation 1,794 (376,206)

Adjustment for:

Bad debts written off 16,913 –

Depreciation – 45,050

Operating profit/(Loss) before working

capital changes 18,707 (331,156)

Increase in receivables 71,249 198,752

Increase in payables 68,472 449,881

Net cash generated from

Operating Activities 158,428 317,477

CASH FLOWS FROM

INVESTING ACTIVITY

Less on disposal of fixed assets – (63,450)

Net cash generated from

Investing activity 158,428 254,027

Net increase/(decrease) in cash